European Conference of

Trapani Arabian Horse Cup (C H

Colour: grey

Inte rnational) Arab Horse Organizations
ECAHO
Trapani,
Italy
10 May 2025, Yearling Fillies
A
Position Horse Score Detail
1st  Name: IMPERIA MAA 90.5
Colour: bay
Owner: ACCARDO 19.5 195 19
SVEVA FRANCESCA m 19 19.5 19
B : ACCARD
reeder: ACC (o] - 175 18 17
SVEVA FRANCESCA
- 15 18.5 14.5
2nd  Name: HYPNOTIC 88.67 J.D. C.C. C.L.
FASCINACION
Colour: bay TYPE 19.5 18.5 18.5
Gwner: CAPUANA B o5 0 1
FRANCESCO - 18 18 17.5
Breeder: CAPUANA '
FRANCESCO - 14.5 15 15
move  [RVCERETTINNET
3rd Name: MARANFUSA 88.67 J.D. C.C. C.L.
NINITA
Colour: chestnut TYPE 18.5 19 18.5
Owner: SALVATORE m 18 19 18.5
GRAFFATO - 17.5 17.5 18
Breeder: SALVATORE ’ '
GRAFFATO - 15 15 15.5
4th  Name: CG ALICIA 87.67 J.D. C.C. C.L.
Owner: GALLO TYPE 19 18.5 18.5
AFFLITTO m 185 185 19
CARMELINA - 18 175 18
Breeder: GALLO '
AFFLITTO EE 15 e
CARMELINA - 18 18 18.5



Judges

Name: CPE ROHARA
Colour: bay

Owner: Cristiano
Vito

Breeder: Liotta
Nunzio

Name: SHAYLA MAA
Colour: grey

Owner: ACCARDO
SVEVA FRANCESCA
Breeder: ACCARDO
SVEVA FRANCESCA

J.D. 1 Jennifer Dhombre, FR
C.C. 11 Cristina Culin, IT
C.L. = Christopher Lowe, GB

No detailed scorecard available

No detailed scorecard available



Trapani,

Italy

10 May 2025, Yearling Fillies

B

Position Horse Score

1st Name: PRINCESS PP) 88.17

Colour: grey
Owner: Azienda
agricola Ppa
Breeder: Azienda
agricola Ppa

2nd Name: MAHRAAM 88

MAA

Colour: chestnut
Owner: ACCARDO
SVEVA FRANCESCA
Breeder: ACCARDO
SVEVA FRANCESCA

Name: DALILA MAA
Colour: chestnut
Owner: ACCARDO
SVEVA FRANCESCA
Breeder: ACCARDO
SVEVA FRANCESCA

Name: WARDA
LEVANT

Colour: grey
Owner: KARA -ALI
DIAA - LEVANT
ARABIANS
Breeder: KARA -ALlI
DIAA - LEVANT
ARABIANS

Name: MANAAR
MAA

Colour: grey

Owner: ACCARDO
SVEVA FRANCESCA
Breeder: SOC AGR
TENUTA POGGIO
BINAIA SRL

Detail

J.D. C.C.

18.5 18.5

18.5 19
18 18
14.5 15
18 18.5

J.D. C.C.

18 18.5

18.5 185

BODY 17.5  17.5
LEGS 15.5 15
MOVE 18 19

No detailed scorecard available

No detailed scorecard available

No detailed scorecard available

C.L.
19
19

17.5
14

18.5

C.L.
18.5
18.5
17.5
14.5
19



Judges

J.D. 1 Jennifer Dhombre, FR
C.C. 11 Cristina Culin, IT



Trapani,

Italy

10 May 2025, Fillies 2 Years

old

Position Horse Score

1st

2nd

3rd

4th

Name: ALMA 90.17
TRAPANESE

Colour: chestnut

Owner: SALA

VINCENZO

Breeder: SALA

VINCENZO

Name: CPE 90
ELEADORA

Colour: bay

Owner: Vito

Cristiano

Breeder: Vito

Cristiano

Name: SWEET 89.83
CHANEL

Colour: bay

Owner: Lazzara

Giuseppe

Breeder: Lazzara

Giuseppe

Name: KATARINA 88.17
Colour: grey

Owner: CASSARINO

ROSARIO

Breeder: CASSARINO

ROSARIO

Detail

J.D.
18.5
18.5
18
15.5
19

J.D.
19.5
19.5
17.5
14.5
18.5

J.D.
19
18.5
18.5
15
18.5

J.D.
18.5
18.5
17.5
15
18

C.C.
19.5
18.5

17.5
15.5
19.5

C.C.

19
19
17.5
15.5
19

C.C.

19
19
18
16
19

C.C.

18.5
18.5
18
15.5
18.5

C.L.
19.5
19.5
17.5
15
19

C.L.
19
19

17.5

14.5
19

C.L.
18.5
19
17.5
15
18



5th Name: MARGHERITA
Colour: grey
Owner: ANTONIO
PIO MATTINA
Breeder: ANTONIO
PIO MATTINA

0 Name: SELVAGGIA
MAA
Colour: bay
Owner: ACCARDO
SVEVA FRANCESCA
Breeder: ACCARDO
SVEVA FRANCESCA

0 Name: JESSENIA AA
Colour: grey
Owner: ACCARDO
ALESSANDRO
Breeder: ACCARDO
ALESSANDRO

Judges

J.D. w1 Jennifer Dhombre, FR
C.C. 11 Cristina Culin, IT
C.L. = Christopher Lowe, GB

87.33

J.D. c.C. C.L.

18.5 18.5 18.5

19 19 19
BODY 16.5 17.5 17
LEGS 14.5 15 14
MOVE 18 18.5 18.5

No detailed scorecard available

No detailed scorecard available



Trapani,

Italy
10 May 2025, Fillies 3 Years
oid
Position Horse Score
1st Name: KAIRA BY 89.33
KIRA
Colour: grey
Owner: antonio
milioti
Breeder: antonio
milioti
2nd Name: FATIMAH 86

Colour: chestnut
Owner: CULCASI
ANTONIO
Breeder: CULCASI
ANTONIO

0 Name: BAHIIRAA
Colour: grey
Owner: MARTINO
GIANLUCA
Breeder: ARABIAN
VIBE SRL

Judges

J.D. 1 Jennifer Dhombre, FR
C.C. 11 Cristina Culin, IT
C.L. = Christopher Lowe, GB

Detail

19

17.5 18
15 15.5
18.5 19

J.D. C.C.

17.5 18.5

18 18
17 17
15 15
18 18

No detailed scorecard available

19
17.5
14.5

19

C.L.



Trapani,

Italy

10 May 2025, Yearling

Colts

Position Horse

1st

2nd

3rd

Judges

Name: DRAKKAR
Colour: chestnut
Owner: GAGLIO
SALVATORE

Breeder: ROMANO
VINCENZO ANTONIO

Name: CPE DARKAN
Colour: bay

Owner: Vito
Cristiano

Breeder: Vito
Cristiano

Name: KHABIB
Colour: bay
Owner: Marco
parasole
Breeder: Marco
parasole

Name: GRAY EL JYAR
S.A

Colour: grey

Owner: SALA
VINCENZO

Breeder: ANTONACCI
ALBINA

J.D. w1 Jennifer Dhombre, FR
C.C. 11 Cristina Culin, IT
C.L. = Christopher Lowe, GB

Score
91.17

89

88.17

Detail

J.D. C.C.

TYPE 19 19
m 19 195
- 155  15.5
- 19 195

J.0. C.C.
- 175 17
- 145 15
- 185 19

J.0. C.C.
TYPE 185 185
175 18
15 155
185 185

No detailed scorecard available

C.L.
19.5
19.5
17.5
15.5
19.5

C.L.

17.5
14.5
19.5

C.L.
18.5
18.5
18
15
18.5



Trapani,

Italy

10 May 2025, Colts 2-3 Years
Ooid

Position Horse

1st Name: CPE KENZO
Colour: grey
Owner: Vito
Cristiano
Breeder: Vito
Cristiano

2nd Name: MARADONA
PP)
Colour: chestnut
Owner: Prisco
Donato - Societa
Agricola P.P.A (IT)
Breeder: Antonio
Prisco

3rd Name: NADIR
KADAR
Colour: chestnut
Owner: Messina
Maria Vita
Breeder: Messina
Maria Vita

4th Name: SAUL
MONISCIONE
Colour: chestnut
Owner: MATTINA
ANTONINO PIO
Breeder: AZ. AG.
BUZZI GIANCARLO

Score
90.17

89.67

89.33

88.83

Detail

J.D.
19.5
19.5
17
15.5
19

J.D.
19
18.5
18
15
19

J.D.
19
18.5
18
15
19

J.D.
18.5
18.5
17.5
15
18

C.C.
19.5

19
18
15

19.5

C.C.

19
19

17.5
15.5

19

C.C.

18.5
18.5
17.5
15
18.5

C.C.

19
19
18
15.5
19

C.L.

19
19

17.5
14.5

19

C.L.

19
19

17.5

15
19

C.L.

19
19
18
15.5
19

C.L.
19
19

17.5

14.5

18.5



5th Name: MG JASPERS 87
Colour: grey
Owner: MELANIA
SANTALUCIA
Breeder: Mg
Arabians Snc

6th Name: RAGGIO 87
Colour: grey
Owner: CIPRIANO
ALOISIO
Breeder: CALAMIA
ANTONINO

Judges

J.D. 1 Jennifer Dhombre, FR
C.C. 11 Cristina Culin, IT
C.L. = Christopher Lowe, GB

J.D. c.C.

18.5 18.5
18.5 18
17 17
14.5 14.5
18 18

J.D. C.C.
18 18.5
18 18.5
17 17.5
15.5 15
18 18

C.L.
18.5
19
17
15.5
18.5

C.L.
18.5
19
16.5
15
18



Trapani,

Italy

10 May 2025, Mares 4-6 Years

old

Position Horse Score

1st

2nd

3rd

Name: SANEM 91.67
Colour: bay

Owner: PULEO

GIOvVANNI

Breeder: DAINO

CALOGERO

Name: JAMILA BY 90.5
MASHARAH

Colour: bay

Owner: PETRALIA

EMANUELE

Breeder: LEO

STEFANIA

Name: MOROSITAS 89.17
AFC

Colour: grey

Owner: CURRO'

ANOTNIO

Breeder: Soc. Agr.

Semplice di

Franceschina

Cristian

Name: MARANFUSA
ISABELLE

Colour: grey

Owner: MATTEO
TARANTINO.
Breeder: SALVATORE
GRAFFATO

Name: DP SHARABI
Colour: black
Owner: DI PALMA
VINCENZO
Breeder: DI PALMA
VINCENZO

Detail

J.D. C.C. C.L
195 195 195

19.5 19.5 19.5

18 18.5 18.5
14.5 15 16
19 19.5 19

J.D. C.C. C.L
19.5 195 195
19.5 195 195
17.5 18 17.5
14 145 145
19.5 195 195

J.D. C.C. C.L.

19 19 18.5
19 19 19
BODY 17.5 18 18
LEGS 14.5 15.5 15
MOVE 18 19 18.5

No detailed scorecard available

No detailed scorecard available



Judges

J.D. 1 Jennifer Dhombre, FR
C.C. 11 Cristina Culin, IT



Trapani,

Italy

10 May 2025, Mares 7-9 Years
old

Position Horse
1st Name: PRECIOSO
ELTHANA

Colour: grey
Owner: PIAZZA
ENRICO
Breeder: PIAZZA
ENRICO

0 Name: KALIMA BY
CERES
Colour: grey
Owner: Vito
Cristiano
Breeder: Vito
Cristiano

Judges

J.D. w1 Jennifer Dhombre, FR
C.C. 11 Cristina Culin, IT
C.L. = Christopher Lowe, GB

Score
89

Detail

J.D. C.C. C.L.

19 18.5 19

19 19.5 19.5
BODY 17 17.5 17

LEGS 15 15.5 15.5
MOVE 18 18.5 18.5

No detailed scorecard available



Trapani,

Italy

10 May 2025, Mares 10 Years Old and
Older

Position Horse

1st Name: IDEL BY MIAL

Colour: grey
Owner: MATTINA
ANTONINO PIO
Breeder: PASTINE
CLAUDIO

0 Name: DA LITTLE
PRINCESS
Colour: grey
Owner: Prisco
Donato - Societa
Agricola P.P.A (IT)
Breeder: Cornelia
Kolnberger -
Diamond Arabians
(AT)

0 Name: NOBLE
KUHAYLAH
Colour: chestnut
Owner: SALERNO
GIOVANNI
Breeder: SALERNO
GIOVANNI

Judges

J.D. r1Jennifer Dhombre, FR
C.C. 11 Cristina Culin, IT
C.L. = Christopher Lowe, GB

Score
91

Detail

J.D. C.C.

19.5 19.5

19 19
BODY 17.5 18.5
LEGS 15 15.5
MOVE 19.5 19.5

No detailed scorecard available

No detailed scorecard available

C.L.
19
19
18
15

19.5



Trapani,

Italy

10 May 2025, Stallions 4-6 Years
Ooid

Position Horse

1st Name: CPE
DAVIDOFF
Colour: bay
Owner: Vito
Cristiano
Breeder: Vito
Cristiano

2nd Name: ALFABIA
GENESIS
Colour: bay
Owner: Francesco
Parrino
Breeder: ALFABIA
SOCIETA SEMPLICE
AGRICOLA

0 Name: IMPERIUM
Colour: bay
Owner: ACCARDO
SVEVA FRANCESCA
Breeder: Bona
Davide

Judges

J.D. t1Jennifer Dhombre, FR
C.C. 11 Cristina Culin, IT
C.L. = Christopher Lowe, GB

Score
89.33

88.17

Detail

J.D. C.C.
19.5

19

19.5 19
18 17.5
14.5 15
17.5 18

J.D. C.C.
18 19
18 18.5
BODY 17.5 175
LEGS 15 15.5
MOVE 18 19

No detailed scorecard available

C.L.
19
20

17.5

15.5

18.5

C.L.
18.5
18.5
17.5
15
19



Trapani,

Italy

10 May 2025, Stallions 7 Years Old and

Older

Position Horse Score

1st

2nd

Judges

Name: JAMAL 90.67
ALJASSIMYA

Colour: grey

Owner: ACCARDO

SVEVA FRANCESCA

Breeder: Aljassimya

Stud

Name: DUCAN EL 89.33
AZIZ

Colour: bay

Owner: Woody

Arabians

Breeder: Woody

Arabians

Name: AMARANTAS
RASHMORE

Colour: grey

Owner: Arabian
Horse Group
Breeder: SOCIETa
AGRICOLA
DELL'AMARANTAS
S.S.

Name: GHAZI AL
NASSER

Colour: grey
Owner: Donato
Prisco

Breeder: Al Nasser
Stud

J.D. w1 Jennifer Dhombre, FR
C.C. 11 Cristina Culin, IT
C.L. = Christopher Lowe, GB

Detail

J.D. C.C.

19.5 19.5
19.5 19.5
17 18
14.5 15.5
19.5 19

J.D. C.C.
18.5 19
185 185
BODY 18 18
LEGS 15 15.5
MOVE 18.5 19

No detailed scorecard available

No detailed scorecard available

C.L.
19.5
19
18
14.5
19.5

C.L.
19
18.5
18
15
19
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