

Trapani Arabian Horse Cup (C International)



European Conference of
Arab Horse Organizations

E C A H O

**Trapani,
Italy
10 May 2025, Yearling Fillies**

A

Position	Horse	Score	Detail			
1st	Name: IMPERIA MAA	90.5	J.D.	C.C.	C.L.	
	Colour: bay		TYPE	19.5	19.5	19
	Owner: ACCARDO		H&N	19	19.5	19
	SVEVA FRANCESCA		BODY	17.5	18	17
	Breeder: ACCARDO		LEGS	15	18.5	14.5
	SVEVA FRANCESCA		MOVE	18	19	18.5
2nd	Name: HYPNOTIC	88.67	J.D.	C.C.	C.L.	
	FASCINACION		TYPE	19.5	18.5	18.5
	Colour: bay		H&N	19.5	19	19
	Owner: CAPUANA		BODY	18	18	17.5
	FRANCESCO		LEGS	14.5	15	15
	Breeder: CAPUANA		MOVE	17.5	18.5	18
	FRANCESCO					
3rd	Name: MARANFUSA	88.67	J.D.	C.C.	C.L.	
	NINITA		TYPE	18.5	19	18.5
	Colour: chestnut		H&N	18	19	18.5
	Owner: SALVATORE		BODY	17.5	17.5	18
	GRAFFATO		LEGS	15	15	15.5
	Breeder: SALVATORE		MOVE	18	19	19
	GRAFFATO					
4th	Name: CG ALICIA	87.67	J.D.	C.C.	C.L.	
	Colour: grey		TYPE	19	18.5	18.5
	Owner: GALLO		H&N	18.5	18.5	19
	AFFLITTO		BODY	18	17.5	18
	CARMELINA		LEGS	14	15	14
	Breeder: GALLO		MOVE	18	18	18.5
	AFFLITTO					
CARMELINA						

0 Name: **CPE ROHARA** No detailed scorecard available
Colour: **bay**
Owner: **Cristiano**
Vito
Breeder: **Liotta**
Nunzio

0 Name: **SHAYLA MAA** No detailed scorecard available
Colour: **grey**
Owner: **ACCARDO**
SVEVA FRANCESCA
Breeder: **ACCARDO**
SVEVA FRANCESCA

Judges

J.D.  Jennifer Dhombre, FR

C.C.  Cristina Culin, IT

C.L.  Christopher Lowe, GB

**Trapani,
Italy
10 May 2025, Yearling Fillies
B**

Position	Horse	Score	Detail			
1st	Name: PRINCESS PPJ Colour: grey Owner: Azienda agricola Ppa Breeder: Azienda agricola Ppa	88.17	J.D.	C.C.	C.L.	
			TYPE	18.5	18.5	19
			H&N	18.5	19	19
			BODY	18	18	17.5
			LEGS	14.5	15	14
			MOVE	18	18.5	18.5
2nd	Name: MAHRAAM MAA Colour: chestnut Owner: ACCARDO SVEVA FRANCESCA Breeder: ACCARDO SVEVA FRANCESCA	88	J.D.	C.C.	C.L.	
			TYPE	18	18.5	18.5
			H&N	18.5	18.5	18.5
			BODY	17.5	17.5	17.5
			LEGS	15.5	15	14.5
			MOVE	18	19	19
0	Name: DALILA MAA Colour: chestnut Owner: ACCARDO SVEVA FRANCESCA Breeder: ACCARDO SVEVA FRANCESCA		No detailed scorecard available			
0	Name: WARDA LEVANT Colour: grey Owner: KARA -ALI DIAA - LEVANT ARABIANS Breeder: KARA -ALI DIAA - LEVANT ARABIANS		No detailed scorecard available			
0	Name: MANAAR MAA Colour: grey Owner: ACCARDO SVEVA FRANCESCA Breeder: SOC AGR TENUTA POGGIO BINAIA SRL		No detailed scorecard available			

Judges

J.D.  Jennifer Dhombre, FR

C.C.  Cristina Culin, IT

C.L.  Christopher Lowe, GB

**Trapani,
Italy
10 May 2025, Fillies 2 Years
Old**

Position	Horse	Score	Detail			
1st	Name: ALMA TRAPANESE Colour: chestnut Owner: SALA VINCENZO Breeder: SALA VINCENZO	90.17	J.D.	C.C.	C.L.	
			TYPE	18.5	19.5	19
			H&N	18.5	18.5	19
			BODY	18	17.5	18
			LEGS	15.5	15.5	14.5
			MOVE	19	19.5	20
2nd	Name: CPE ELEADORA Colour: bay Owner: Vito Cristiano Breeder: Vito Cristiano	90	J.D.	C.C.	C.L.	
			TYPE	19.5	19	19.5
			H&N	19.5	19	19.5
			BODY	17.5	17.5	17.5
			LEGS	14.5	15.5	15
			MOVE	18.5	19	19
3rd	Name: SWEET CHANEL Colour: bay Owner: Lazzara Giuseppe Breeder: Lazzara Giuseppe	89.83	J.D.	C.C.	C.L.	
			TYPE	19	19	19
			H&N	18.5	19	19
			BODY	18.5	18	17.5
			LEGS	15	16	14.5
			MOVE	18.5	19	19
4th	Name: KATARINA ROSARIO Colour: grey Owner: CASSARINO ROSARIO Breeder: CASSARINO ROSARIO	88.17	J.D.	C.C.	C.L.	
			TYPE	18.5	18.5	18.5
			H&N	18.5	18.5	19
			BODY	17.5	18	17.5
			LEGS	15	15.5	15
			MOVE	18	18.5	18

5th Name: **MARGHERITA** **87.33**
Colour: **grey**
Owner: **ANTONIO**
PIO MATTINA
Breeder: **ANTONIO**
PIO MATTINA

	J.D.	C.C.	C.L.
TYPE	18.5	18.5	18.5
H&N	19	19	19
BODY	16.5	17.5	17
LEGS	14.5	15	14
MOVE	18	18.5	18.5

0 Name: **SELVAGGIA**
MAA
Colour: **bay**
Owner: **ACCARDO**
SVEVA FRANCESCA
Breeder: **ACCARDO**
SVEVA FRANCESCA

No detailed scorecard available

0 Name: **JESSENIA AA**
Colour: **grey**
Owner: **ACCARDO**
ALESSANDRO
Breeder: **ACCARDO**
ALESSANDRO

No detailed scorecard available

Judges

J.D.  Jennifer Dhombre, FR

C.C.  Cristina Culin, IT

C.L.  Christopher Lowe, GB

**Trapani,
Italy
10 May 2025, Fillies 3 Years
Old**

Position	Horse	Score	Detail			
1st	Name: KAIRA BY KIRA Colour: grey Owner: antonio milioti Breeder: antonio milioti	89.33	J.D.	C.C.	C.L.	
			TYPE	19	19	19
			H&N	18.5	19	19
			BODY	17.5	18	17.5
			LEGS	15	15.5	14.5
			MOVE	18.5	19	19
2nd	Name: FATIMAH Colour: chestnut Owner: CULCASI ANTONIO Breeder: CULCASI ANTONIO	86	J.D.	C.C.	C.L.	
			TYPE	17.5	18.5	18
			H&N	18	18	18
			BODY	17	17	17
			LEGS	15	15	15
			MOVE	18	18	18
0	Name: BAHIIRAA Colour: grey Owner: MARTINO GIANLUCA Breeder: ARABIAN VIBE SRL		No detailed scorecard available			

Judges

J.D. 🇫🇷 Jennifer Dhombre, FR

C.C. 🇮🇹 Cristina Culin, IT

C.L. 🇬🇧 Christopher Lowe, GB

**Trapani,
Italy
10 May 2025, Yearling
Colts**

Position	Horse	Score	Detail			
1st	Name: DRAKKAR Colour: chestnut Owner: GAGLIO SALVATORE Breeder: ROMANO VINCENZO ANTONIO	91.17	J.D.	C.C.	C.L.	
			TYPE	19	19	19.5
			H&N	19	19.5	19.5
			BODY	18	18	17.5
			LEGS	15.5	15.5	15.5
			MOVE	19	19.5	19.5
2nd	Name: CPE DARKAN Colour: bay Owner: Vito Cristiano Breeder: Vito Cristiano	89	J.D.	C.C.	C.L.	
			TYPE	19	19	19
			H&N	19	19	19
			BODY	17.5	17	17.5
			LEGS	14.5	15	14.5
			MOVE	18.5	19	19.5
3rd	Name: KHABIB Colour: bay Owner: Marco parasole Breeder: Marco parasole	88.17	J.D.	C.C.	C.L.	
			TYPE	18.5	18.5	18.5
			H&N	18	18	18.5
			BODY	17.5	18	18
			LEGS	15	15.5	15
			MOVE	18.5	18.5	18.5
0	Name: GRAY EL JYAR S.A Colour: grey Owner: SALA VINCENZO Breeder: ANTONACCI ALBINA		No detailed scorecard available			

Judges

J.D. 🇫🇷 Jennifer Dhombre, FR

C.C. 🇮🇹 Cristina Culin, IT

C.L. 🇬🇧 Christopher Lowe, GB

**Trapani,
Italy
10 May 2025, Colts 2-3 Years
Old**

Position	Horse	Score	Detail			
1st	Name: CPE KENZO Colour: grey Owner: Vito Cristiano Breeder: Vito Cristiano	90.17	J.D.	C.C.	C.L.	
			TYPE	19.5	19.5	19
			H&N	19.5	19	19
			BODY	17	18	17.5
			LEGS	15.5	15	14.5
			MOVE	19	19.5	19
2nd	Name: MARADONA PPJ Colour: chestnut Owner: Prisco Donato - Societa Agricola P.P.A (IT) Breeder: Antonio Prisco	89.67	J.D.	C.C.	C.L.	
			TYPE	19	19	19
			H&N	18.5	19	19
			BODY	18	17.5	17.5
			LEGS	15	15.5	15
			MOVE	19	19	19
3rd	Name: NADIR KADAR Colour: chestnut Owner: Messina Maria Vita Breeder: Messina Maria Vita	89.33	J.D.	C.C.	C.L.	
			TYPE	19	18.5	19
			H&N	18.5	18.5	19
			BODY	18	17.5	18
			LEGS	15	15	15.5
			MOVE	19	18.5	19
4th	Name: SAUL MONISCIONE Colour: chestnut Owner: MATTINA ANTONINO PIO Breeder: AZ. AG. BUZZI GIANCARLO	88.83	J.D.	C.C.	C.L.	
			TYPE	18.5	19	19
			H&N	18.5	19	19
			BODY	17.5	18	17.5
			LEGS	15	15.5	14.5
			MOVE	18	19	18.5

5th	Name: MG JASPERS	87	J.D. C.C. C.L.			
	Colour: grey		TYPE	18.5	18.5	18.5
	Owner: MELANIA SANTALUCIA		H&N	18.5	18	19
	Breeder: Mg Arabians Snc		BODY	17	17	17
			LEGS	14.5	14.5	15.5
			MOVE	18	18	18.5
6th	Name: RAGGIO	87	J.D. C.C. C.L.			
	Colour: grey		TYPE	18	18.5	18.5
	Owner: CIPRIANO ALOISIO		H&N	18	18.5	19
	Breeder: CALAMIA ANTONINO		BODY	17	17.5	16.5
			LEGS	15.5	15	15
			MOVE	18	18	18

Judges

J.D. 🇫🇷 Jennifer Dhombre, FR

C.C. 🇮🇹 Cristina Culin, IT

C.L. 🇬🇧 Christopher Lowe, GB

**Trapani,
Italy
10 May 2025, Mares 4-6 Years
Old**

Position	Horse	Score	Detail			
1st	Name: SANEM Colour: bay Owner: PULEO GIOVANNI Breeder: DAINO CALOGERO	91.67	J.D.	C.C.	C.L.	
			TYPE	19.5	19.5	19.5
			H&N	19.5	19.5	19.5
			BODY	18	18.5	18.5
			LEGS	14.5	15	16
			MOVE	19	19.5	19
2nd	Name: JAMILA BY MASHARAH Colour: bay Owner: PETRALIA EMANUELE Breeder: LEO STEFANIA	90.5	J.D.	C.C.	C.L.	
			TYPE	19.5	19.5	19.5
			H&N	19.5	19.5	19.5
			BODY	17.5	18	17.5
			LEGS	14	14.5	14.5
			MOVE	19.5	19.5	19.5
3rd	Name: MOROSITAS AFC Colour: grey Owner: CURRO' ANOTNIO Breeder: Soc. Agr. Semplice di Franceschina Cristian	89.17	J.D.	C.C.	C.L.	
			TYPE	19	19	18.5
			H&N	19	19	19
			BODY	17.5	18	18
			LEGS	14.5	15.5	15
			MOVE	18	19	18.5
0	Name: MARANFUSA ISABELLE Colour: grey Owner: MATTEO TARANTINO. Breeder: SALVATORE GRAFFATO		No detailed scorecard available			
0	Name: DP SHARABI Colour: black Owner: DI PALMA VINCENZO Breeder: DI PALMA VINCENZO		No detailed scorecard available			

Judges

J.D.  Jennifer Dhombre, FR

C.C.  Cristina Culin, IT

C.L.  Christopher Lowe, GB

**Trapani,
Italy
10 May 2025, Mares 7-9 Years
Old**

Position	Horse	Score	Detail			
1st	Name: PRECIOSO ELTHANA Colour: grey Owner: PIAZZA ENRICO Breeder: PIAZZA ENRICO	89	J.D.	C.C.	C.L.	
			TYPE	19	18.5	19
			H&N	19	19.5	19.5
			BODY	17	17.5	17
			LEGS	15	15.5	15.5
			MOVE	18	18.5	18.5
0	Name: KALIMA BY CERES Colour: grey Owner: Vito Cristiano Breeder: Vito Cristiano		No detailed scorecard available			

Judges

J.D.  Jennifer Dhombre, FR
C.C.  Cristina Culin, IT
C.L.  Christopher Lowe, GB

**Trapani,
Italy
10 May 2025, Mares 10 Years Old and
Older**

Position	Horse	Score	Detail			
1st	Name: IDEL BY MIAL Colour: grey Owner: MATTINA ANTONINO PIO Breeder: PASTINE CLAUDIO	91	J.D.	C.C.	C.L.	
			TYPE	19.5	19.5	19
			H&N	19	19	19
			BODY	17.5	18.5	18
			LEGS	15	15.5	15
			MOVE	19.5	19.5	19.5
0	Name: DA LITTLE PRINCESS Colour: grey Owner: Prisco Donato - Societa Agricola P.P.A (IT) Breeder: Cornelia Kolnberger - Diamond Arabians (AT)		No detailed scorecard available			
0	Name: NOBLE KUHAYLAH Colour: chestnut Owner: SALERNO GIOVANNI Breeder: SALERNO GIOVANNI		No detailed scorecard available			

Judges

J.D.  Jennifer Dhombre, FR

C.C.  Cristina Culin, IT

C.L.  Christopher Lowe, GB

**Trapani,
Italy
10 May 2025, Stallions 4-6 Years
Old**

Position	Horse	Score	Detail			
1st	Name: CPE DAVIDOFF Colour: bay Owner: Vito Cristiano Breeder: Vito Cristiano	89.33	J.D.	C.C.	C.L.	
			TYPE	19.5	19	19
			H&N	19.5	19	20
			BODY	18	17.5	17.5
			LEGS	14.5	15	15.5
			MOVE	17.5	18	18.5
2nd	Name: ALFABIA GENESIS Colour: bay Owner: Francesco Parrino Breeder: ALFABIA SOCIETA SEMPLICE AGRICOLA	88.17	J.D.	C.C.	C.L.	
			TYPE	18	19	18.5
			H&N	18	18.5	18.5
			BODY	17.5	17.5	17.5
			LEGS	15	15.5	15
			MOVE	18	19	19
0	Name: IMPERIUM Colour: bay Owner: ACCARDO SVEVA FRANCESCA Breeder: Bona Davide		No detailed scorecard available			

Judges

J.D. 🇫🇷 Jennifer Dhombre, FR

C.C. 🇮🇹 Cristina Culin, IT

C.L. 🇬🇧 Christopher Lowe, GB

**Trapani,
Italy
10 May 2025, Stallions 7 Years Old and
Older**

Position	Horse	Score	Detail			
1st	Name: JAMAL ALJASSIMYA Colour: grey Owner: ACCARDO SVEVA FRANCESCA Breeder: Aljassimya Stud	90.67	J.D.	C.C.	C.L.	
			TYPE	19.5	19.5	19.5
			H&N	19.5	19.5	19
			BODY	17	18	18
			LEGS	14.5	15.5	14.5
			MOVE	19.5	19	19.5
2nd	Name: DUCAN EL AZIZ Colour: bay Owner: Woody Arabians Breeder: Woody Arabians	89.33	J.D.	C.C.	C.L.	
			TYPE	18.5	19	19
			H&N	18.5	18.5	18.5
			BODY	18	18	18
			LEGS	15	15.5	15
			MOVE	18.5	19	19
0	Name: AMARANTAS RASHMORE Colour: grey Owner: Arabian Horse Group Breeder: SOCIETÀ AGRICOLA DELL'AMARANTAS S.S.		No detailed scorecard available			
0	Name: GHAZI AL NASSER Colour: grey Owner: Donato Prisco Breeder: Al Nasser Stud		No detailed scorecard available			

Judges

J.D. 🇫🇷 Jennifer Dhombre, FR

C.C. 🇮🇹 Cristina Culin, IT

C.L. 🇬🇧 Christopher Lowe, GB